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Q1l: When you hear the term ‘lupus’, what do you think it is?
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Q1: When you hear the term ‘lupus’, what do you think it is?
By Gender
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Q1: When you hear the term ‘lupus’, what do you think it is?
By Age
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By Age
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Q1: When you hear the term ‘lupus’, what do you think it is?
By Age of Children




Q1l: When you hear the term ‘lupus’, what do you think it is?

By Age of Children
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Q1: When you hear the term ‘lupus’, what do you think it is?

By Country
Argentina  Australia Brazil Canada Denmark Germany Finland France
Base
1031 1084 1100 1032 1033 1058 1019 1055
A disease 77% 75% 81% 86% 49% 57% 51% 62%
Do not know 1% 8% 3% 5% 17% 19% 13% 14%
A type of bacteria 11% 9% 10% 5% 11% 9% 11% 16%
A type of plant 7% 5% 5% 3% 21% 13% 23% 8%
A type of food 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Indonesia Italy Japan South Korea Spain Switzerland UK USA
B
e 1065 1016 1156 1077 1023 1054 1054 1054
A disease 92% 69% 9% 39% 75% 55% 74% 93%
Do not know 2% 8% 81% 24% 2% 19% 11% 1%
A type of bacteria 2% 14% 4% 29% 17% 11% 8% 4%
A type of plant 2% 7% 4% 5% 4% 14% 6% 1%
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2%

A type of food




Q1: When you hear the term ‘lupus’, what do you think it is?
By Country
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Q2: Which of the below do you believe is most common?
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Q2: Which of the below do you believe is most common?
By Gender
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Q2: Which
By Gender

of the below do you believe is most common?
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Q2: Which of the below do you believe is most common?
By Age
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Q2: Which of the below do you believe is most common?

By Age
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Q2: Which of the below do you believe is most common?
By Age of Children




Q2: Which of the below do you believe is most common?
By Age of Children
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Q2: Which of the below do you believe is most common?

By Country
Argentina  Australia Brazil Canada Denmark  Germany Finland France
Base

: 1031 1084 1100 1032 1033 1058 1019 1055
Viral meningitis 44% 21% 36% 16% 14% 24% 21% 31%
Lupus 26% 28% 44% 24% 26% 12% 22% 18%
Crohn’s disease 4% 24% 5% 39% 22% 34% 33% 34%
Cystic fibrosis 26% 27% 15% 21% 38% 29% 24% 17%

Indonesia Italy Japan South Korea Spain Switzerland UK USA
pase 1065 1016 1156 1077 1023 1054 1054 1054
Viral meningitis 51% 8% 60% 72% 19% 33% 14% 16%
Lupus 37% 30% 10% 10% 27% 18% 20% 36%
Crohn’s disease 7% 21% 19% 8% 28% 30% 39% 33%
Cystic fibrosis 5% 41% 11% 10% 27% 18% 27% 16%
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Q2: Which
By Country

of the below do you believe is most common?
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Q3: Which of the following do you consider to be a
complication associated with having lupus?
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Q3: Which of the following do you consider to be a
complication associated with having lupus?

By Gender
o Male Female
= Base
< 9413 7498
45% =
. Do not know 46% 43%
ao% - Kidney failure 25% 30%
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3% 1 A heart attack 12% 10%
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Q3: Which of the following do you consider to be a
complication associated with having lupus?

By Age
18- 24 25-34 35-44 45 - 54 55+
Base

928 4996 4982 3878 2127
Do not know 35% 37% 44% 52% 54%
Kidney failure 29% 31% 29% 24% 23%
Anaemia 23% 22% 19% 14% 15%
A heart attack 13% 12% 12% 10% 9%
Blindness 12% 11% 10% 7% 6%
Psychosis 11% 9% 7% 5% 5%

None of the above 7% 6% 6% 6% 6%




Q3: Which of the following do you consider to be a
complication associated with having lupus?

By Age
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Q3: Which of the following do you consider to be a
complication associated with having lupus?

By Age of Children
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Q3: Which of the following do you consider to be a
complication associated with having lupus?
By Age of Children
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Q3: Which of the following do you consider to
complication associated with having lupus?

be a

By Country
Argentina  Australia Brazil Canada Denmark Germany Finland France
B

e 1031 1084 1100 1032 1033 1058 1019 1055

Do not know 34% 47% 24% 39% 55% 50% 47% 54%
Kidney failure 36% 29% 34% 37% 21% 22% 28% 20%
Anaemia 28% 18% 27% 24% 13% 14% 22% 14%
A heart attack 16% 9% 10% 12% 8% 9% 8% 6%
Blindness 10% 9% 16% 16% 6% 7% 5% 9%
Psychosis 6% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 4% 3%
None of the above 4% 5% 8% 5% 5% 8% 3% 6%

Indonesia Italy Japan South Korea Spain Switzerland UK USA
B

e 1065 1016 1156 1077 1023 1054 1054 1054

Do not know 25% 37% 68% 58% 43% 51% 51% 31%
Kidney failure 25% 32% 13% 26% 34% 17% 27% 43%
Anaemia 26% 17% 4% 14% 17% 11% 20% 30%
A heart attack 24% 16% 6% 15% 12% 12% 8% 11%
Blindness 12% 8% 2% 5% 10% 7% 12% 15%
Psychosis 29% 9% 3% 3% 4% 7% 6% 8%
4% 12% 4% 5% 11% 4% 6%

None of the above

6%
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Q3: Which of the following do you consider to be a
complication associated with having lupus?

By Country
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Q4i: How comfortable would you be ‘hugging’ someone who
has lupus?

On a scale of 1-5, 1 being “Very comfortable”, 5 being “Most uncomfortable”
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Q4i: How comfortable would you be ‘hugging’ someone who
has lupus?
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Q4i: How comfortable would you be ‘hugging’ someone who
has lupus?

By Gender

On a scale of 1-5, 1 being “Very comfortable”, 5 being “Most uncomfortable”
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Q4i: How comfortable would you be ‘hugging’ someone who
has lupus?
By Gender
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Q4i: How comfortable would you be ‘*hugging’ someone who
has lupus?
By Age

On a scale of 1-5, 1 being “Very comfortable”, 5 being “Most uncomfortable”

18- 24 25-34 35-44 45 - 54 55+
Base
928 4996 4982 3878 2127
1 (Very comfortable) 25% 29% 32% 32% 33%
2 19% 17% 17% 15% 17%
3 29% 28% 29% 32% 30%
4 14% 14% 12% 11% 10%

5 (Most uncomfortable) 14% 12% 10% 10% 10%




Q4i: How comfortable would you be ‘hugging’ someone who
has lupus?

By Age

40% -

35% -

30% -

25% |

20% |

15% -

10% |

5%

25%

=
m
= ® m
= = g
m
]
= ® 3 =
& & &
B
~
®
3
-
B =
i g K
=
&
® = ) =
5 = 3
= =
= a ®
= : £
5 g g -
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+
Age
M 1 (Very comfortable) 2 m3 4 5 (Most uncomfortable)

32



Q4i: How comfortable would you be ‘hugging’ someone who
has lupus?
By Age of Children

On a scale of 1-5, 1 being “Very comfortable”, 5 being “Most uncomfortable

Under 2 2-5years 6-10years 11-15years 16-20years Over 20years

Base years of age old old old old of age
1248 2358 2741 2555 1822 2852
1 (Very comfortable) 29% 32% 33% 33% 35% 35%
2 18% 17% 16% 17% 15% 16%
3 27% 27% 28% 28% 28% 29%
4 13% 13% 13% 12% 12% 9%

5 (Most uncomfortable) 13% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10%

Do not have
children

7136

29%
17%
31%
13%
11%
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Q4i: How comfortable would you be ‘hugging’ someone who
has lupus?
By Age of Children
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Q4i: How comfortable would you be ‘hugging’ someone who
has lupus?
By Country

On a scale of 1-5, 1 being “Very comfortable”, 5 being “Most uncomfortable”

Argentina  Australia Brazil Canada Denmark  Germany Finland France
Base
1031 1084 1100 1032 1033 1058 1019 1055
1 (Very comfortable) 44% 31% 43% 38% 47% 33% 23% 25%
2 21% 14% 17% 17% 12% 16% 22% 20%
3 21% 30% 19% 21% 27% 30% 39% 29%
4 7% 13% 10% 12% 6% 12% 8% 14%
5 (Most uncomfortable) 6% 12% 12% 12% 8% 9% 8% 11%
Indonesia Italy Japan South Korea Spain Switzerland UK USA
sase 1065 1016 1156 1077 1023 1054 1054 1054
1 (Very comfortable) 12% 34% 12% 1% 33% 31% 40% 50%
2 18% 18% 11% 13% 19% 16% 17% 15%
3 33% 27% 51% 35% 30% 28% 27% 18%
4 19% 12% 12% 29% 11% 12% 8% 9%

5 (Most uncomfortable) 17% 10% 13% 20% 7% 13% 7% 9%




Q4i: How comfortable would you be ‘*hugging’ someone who
has lupus?

By Country
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Q4ii: How comfortable would you be ‘shaking hands’ with
someone who has lupus?

On a scale of 1-5, 1 being “Very comfortable”, 5 being “Most uncomfortable”
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Q4ii: How comfortable would you be ‘shaking hands’ with
someone who has lupus?
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Q4ii: How comfortable would you be ‘shaking hands’ with
someone who has lupus?

By Gender

On a scale of 1-5, 1 being “Very comfortable”, 5 being “Most uncomfortable”
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Q4ii: How comfortable would you be ‘shaking hands’ with

someone who has lupus?

By Gender

45% -

40% -

35% -

30% -

25%

20% -

15% -

10% |

5%

31%
31%

®
=
<

10%

9%

Gender

B 1 (Very comfortable) 2 m3 4 5 (Most uncomfortable)

9%

8%

40



Q4ii: How comfortable would you be ‘shaking hands’ with

someone who has lupus?
By Age

On a scale of 1-5, 1 being “Very comfortable”, 5 being “Most uncomfortable”

18- 24 25- 34 35- 44 45 - 54 55+

Base
928 4996 4982 3878 2127
1 (Very comfortable) 31% 34% 36% 37% 39%
2 20% 20% 19% 16% 16%
3 29% 26% 28% 30% 28%
4 11% 11% 9% 9% 8%

5 (Most uncomfortable) 9% 9% 8% 9% 8%




Q4ii: How comfortable would you be ‘shaking hands’ with

someone who has lupus?

By Age
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Q4ii: How comfortable would you be ‘shaking hands’ with
someone who has lupus?
By Age of Children

On a scale of 1-5, 1 being “Very comfortable”, 5 being “Most uncomfortable”

Under 2 2-5years 6-10years 11-15years 16-—20years Over20years Do not have

Base years of age old old old old of age children
1248 2358 2741 2555 1822 2852 7136
1 (Very comfortable) 34% 36% 37% 38% 39% 40% 34%
2 21% 20% 18% 18% 18% 16% 19%
3 25% 26% 26% 27% 25% 28% 29%
4 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 7% 10%

5 (Most uncomfortable) 10% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 9%




Q4ii: How comfortable would you be ‘shaking hands’ with
someone who has lupus?
By Age of Children
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Q4ii: How comfortable would you be ‘shaking hands’ with
someone who has lupus?

By Country
Argentina  Australia Brazil Canada Denmark Germany Finland France
Base
1031 1084 1100 1032 1033 1058 1019 1055
1 (Very comfortable) 51% 33% 47% 41% 51% 36% 26% 33%
2 21% 16% 18% 18% 11% 18% 23% 23%
3 16% 29% 17% 21% 26% 28% 37% 25%
4 7% 12% 8% 11% 5% 10% 6% 9%
5 (Most uncomfortable) 5% 11% 10% 9% 7% 8% 8% 10%
Indonesia Italy Japan South Korea Spain Switzerland UK USA
sase 1065 1016 1156 1077 1023 1054 1054 1054
39% 15% 6% 36% 43% 43% 53%
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Q4ii: How comfortable would you be ‘shaking hands’ with

someone who has lupus?
By Country
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Q4iii: How comfortable would you be ‘sharing food’ with
someone who has lupus?

On a scale of 1-5, 1 being “Very comfortable”, 5 being “Most uncomfortable”
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Q4iii: How comfortable would you be ‘sharing food’ with
someone who has lupus?
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Q4iii: How comfortable would you be ‘sharing food’ with

someone who has lupus?
By Gender

On a scale of 1-5, 1 being “Very comfortable”, 5 being “Most uncomfortable”
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Q4iii: How comfortable would you be ‘sharing food’ with
someone who has lupus?

By Gender
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Q4iii: How comfortable would you be ‘sharing food’ with
someone who has lupus?

By Age

On a scale of 1-5, 1 being “Very comfortable”, 5 being “Most uncomfortable”

18- 24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+
Base
928 4996 4982 3878 2127
1 (Very comfortable) 19% 23% 27% 27% 29%
2 14% 16% 14% 13% 15%
3 27% 26% 29% 31% 28%
4 18% 17% 15% 13% 13%

5 (Most uncomfortable) 22% 18% 15% 15% 15%
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Q4iii: How comfortable would you be ‘sharing food’ with
someone who has lupus?

By Age
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29%
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15%
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Q4iii: How comfortable would you be ‘sharing food’ with
someone who has lupus?

By Age of Children

On a scale of 1-5, 1 being “Very comfortable”, 5 being “Most uncomfortable”

Under 2 2-5years 6-10years 1l1-15years 16-20years Over20years Do not have

e years of age old old old old of age children
1248 2358 2741 2555 1822 2852 7136
1 (Very comfortable) 22% 25% 26% 27% 29% 30% 24%
2 16% 15% 14% 15% 15% 15% 14%
3 27% 27% 28% 28% 27% 29% 29%
4 17% 15% 15% 14% 14% 12% 15%

5 (Most uncomfortable) 18% 18% 18% 15% 15% 15% 17%




Q4iii: How comfortable would you be ‘sharing food’ with
someone who has lupus?
By Age of Children
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Q4iii: How comfortable would you be ‘sharing food’ with
someone who has lupus?

By Country

On a scale of 1-5, 1 being “Very comfortable”, 5 being “Most uncomfortable”

Argentina
B
e 1031
1 (Very comfortable) 38%
2 21%
3 20%
4 11%
5 (Most uncomfortable) 10%
Indonesia
Base
1065
1 (Very comfortable) 9%
2 17%
3 29%
4 23%

5 (Most uncomfortable) 21%

Australia
1084

26%
13%
27%
13%
20%
Italy
1016
27%
15%
27%
16%
16%

Brazil
1100

33%
16%
21%
14%
17%
Japan

1156
11%
8%
50%
14%
17%

Canada

1032

31%
14%
23%
15%
17%

South Korea

1077
4%
10%
29%
30%
27%

Denmark

1033

38%
10%
28%
9%
14%
Spain

1023
26%
15%
29%
17%
13%

Germany
1058

25%
14%
30%
15%
17%
Switzerland
1054
30%
15%
26%
14%
15%

Finland

1019

19%
19%
37%
11%
14%
UK
1054
34%
15%
28%
10%
12%

France

1055

24%
19%
29%
13%
15%
USA
1054
37%
13%
22%
12%
15%
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Q4iii: How comfortable would you be ‘sharing food’ with
someone who has lupus?

By Country
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Q4iv: How comfortable would you be ‘sitting next to
someone on a bus’ who has lupus?

On a scale of 1-5, 1 being “Very comfortable”, 5 being “Most uncomfortable”
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Q4iv: How comfortable would you be ‘sitting next to
someone on a bus’who has lupus?
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Q4iv: How comfortable would you be ‘sitting next to
someone on a bus’ who has lupus?
By Gender

On a scale of 1-5, 1 being “Very comfortable”, 5 being “Most uncomfortable”
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Q4iv: How comfortable would you be ‘sitting next to
someone on a bus’who has lupus?

By Gender
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Q4iv: How comfortable would you be ‘sitting next to
someone on a bus’who has lupus?

By Age

On a scale of 1-5, 1 being “Very comfortable”, 5 being “Most uncomfortable”

18- 24 25-34 35-44 45 - 54 55+
Base

928 4996 4982 3878 2127

1 (Very comfortable) 32% 36% 38% 38% 41%
2 21% 20% 19% 16% 17%
3 27% 26% 27% 30% 28%
4 11% 10% 9% 9% 7%
8% 7% 7% 7%

5 (Most uncomfortable) 9%




Q4iv: How comfortable would you be ‘sitting next to
someone on a bus’ who has lupus?

By Age
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Q4iv: How comfortable would you be ‘sitting next to
someone on a bus’ who has lupus?

By Age of Children

On a scale of 1-5, 1 being “Very comfortable”, 5 being “Most uncomfortable”

Under 2
S years of age
1248
1 (Very comfortable) 36%
2 22%
3 26%
4 9%

5 (Most uncomfortable) 8%

2-5years

old
2358

38%
18%
26%
10%

8%

6—10years

old
2741

38%
19%
26%
10%

8%

old
2555

39%
19%
25%
9%
7%

old
1822

40%
18%
25%
10%

7%

11-15years 16-—20years Over 20years

of age
2852

42%
18%
27%
6%
7%

Do not have
children

7136

36%
18%
29%
9%
8%

63



Q4iv: How comfortable would you be ‘sitting next to
someone on a bus’ who has lupus?
By Age of Children
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Q4iv: How comfortable would you be ‘sitting next to

someone on a bus’who has lupus?

By Country

On a scale of 1-5, 1 being “Very comfortable”, 5 being “Most uncomfortable”

Argentina
Base
1031
1 (Very comfortable) 51%
2 20%
3 18%
4 6%
5 (Most uncomfortable) 5%
Indonesia
Base
1065
1 (Very comfortable) 20%
2 25%
3 37%
4 13%

5 (Most uncomfortable) 5%

Australia

1084

33%
18%
28%
11%
10%

Italy
1016

39%
20%
25%
9%
7%

Brazil
1100

49%
19%
15%

7%
10%

Japan
1156

16%
13%
53%

9%
11%

Canada

1032

43%
18%
21%
10%

8%

South Korea

1077

6%
15%
40%
24%
14%

Denmark

1033

53%
11%
25%
400
7%

Spain
1023

36%
22%
26%
10%

5%

Germany
1058

42%
17%
26%
8%
7%

Switzerland
1054

50%
18%
21%
6%
5%

Finland

1019

27%
24%
36%
6%
6%

UK
1054

44%
18%
27%
6%
5%

France

1055

38%
24%
23%
8%
7%

USA
1054

54%
14%
16%
8%
8%
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Q4iv: How comfortable would you be ‘sitting next to
someone on a bus’who has lupus?
By Country
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Q5: Which of the factors below do you believe might
contribute to someone developing lupus?
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Q5: Which of the factors below do you believe might
contribute to someone developing lupus?
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Q5: Which of the factors below do you believe might
contribute to someone developing lupus?

By Gender

Base

Defective genes

The environment
Having unprotected sex
Being overweight

Do not know

Male
9413

42%
21%
16%

7%
37%

Female

7498

49%
21%
10%

5%
35%
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Q5: Which of the factors below do you believe might
contribute to someone developing lupus?

By Gender

60% -

50% -

7%

37%

W Defective genes The environment

5%

35%

Gender

W Having unprotected sex Being overweight Do not know
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Q5: Which of the factors below do you believe might
contribute to someone developing lupus?

By Age
18- 24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+
Base

928 4996 4982 3878 2127
Defective genes 51% 51% 46% 39% 39%
The environment 27% 26% 21% 16% 14%
Having unprotected sex 19% 16% 13% 11% 8%
Being overweight 8% 7% 6% 5% 5%

Do not know 25% 28% 36% 43% 45%
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Q5: Which of the factors below do you believe might

contribute to someone developing lupus?

By Age
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27%

25%

199%
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18-24

W Defective genes

26%

25-

28%

16%

7%

34

The environment

A%

36%

21%

13%

6%

35-44

Age

W Having unprotected sex

39%

16%

11%

45-54

Being overweight

43%

39%

5%

Do not know

14%

8%

55+

5%

45%
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Q5: Which of the factors below do you believe might
contribute to someone developing lupus?

By Age of Children

Base

Defective genes

The environment
Having unprotected sex
Being overweight

Do not know

Under 2
years of age

1248

52%
26%
18%

8%
26%

2-5years

old
2358

51%
25%
16%

7%
27%

6—10years

old
2741

50%
23%
17%

7%
29%

old
2555

50%
21%
14%

7%
31%

old
1822

45%
19%
12%

6%
37%

of age
2852

40%
15%
9%
5%
44%

11-15years 16-20years Over20years Do not have

children
7136

43%
21%
12%

5%
39%

73



Q5: Which of the factors below do you believe might
contribute to someone developing lupus?
By Age of Children

60% -

50% |

40%

30% |

20% -

10% -|

0% -

52%

26%
26%

18%

8%

Under 2 years of age

51%

27%

25%

16%

7%

2 -5 years old

W Defective genes

50%

29%

23%

17%

7%

6—10years old

The environment

50%

31%

21%

14%

T4

11— 15 years old
Age of children

M Having unprotected sex

45%

37%

19%

12%

6%

16— 20yearsold

Being overweight

44%

40%

15%

9%

5%

Over 20 years of age

Do not know

43%

39%

21%

12%

5%

Do not have children
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Q5: Which of the factors below do you believe might
contribute to someone developing lupus?

Do not know 11%

By Country
Argentina  Australia Brazil Canada Denmark Germany Finland France
B
e 1031 1084 1100 1032 1033 1058 1019 1055
Defective genes 53% 46% 62% 53% 39% 47% 43% 30%
The environment 20% 20% 21% 23% 14% 25% 20% 21%
Having unprotected sex 21% 9% 18% 10% 8% 12% 6% 15%
Being overweight 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 10% 5%
Do not know 26% 38% 15% 30% 43% 38% 41% 46%
Indonesia Italy Japan South Korea Spain Switzerland UK USA
Base
1065 1016 1156 1077 1023 1054 1054 1054
Defective genes 69% 52% 9% 25% 41% 42% 47% 66%
The environment 41% 17% 7% 32% 13% 20% 16% 24%
Having unprotected sex 16% 14% 18% 22% 16% 13% 5% 8%
Being overweight 5% 6% 6% 1% 5% 6% 6% 8%
29% 69% 43% 39% 39% 42% 23%




Q5: Which of the factors below do you believe might
contribute to someone developing lupus?

By Country
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Q6: Which part of the body do you believe lupus affects?
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Q6: Which part of the body do you believe lupus affects?
By Gender

78



Q6: Which part of the body do you believe lupus affects?
By Gender
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Q6: Which part of the body do you believe lupus affects?
By Age
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Q6: Which part of the body do you believe lupus affects?

By Age
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Q6: Which part of the body do you believe lupus affects?
By Age of Children

82



Q6: Which part of the body do you believe lupus affects?
By Age of Children
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Q6: Which part of the body do you believe lupus affects?
By Country
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Q6: Which part of the body do you believe lupus affects?

By Country
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